NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21518963/1/MXM

In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: HEMNISH LIMITED

Company Number: 07444827 Interest: leasehold Title number: LT427089

Property: The Property situated at 2 Causeway Lane, Leicester, LE1 4AP being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 17 December 2015.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

7 January 2016 (2460405)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006** DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV990377/3/ESM

1 In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: SANDAL BUILDERS LIMITED

Company Number: 1019988

Interest: Freehold Title number: SYK36088

Property: The Property situated at Land and buildings at West Bank Drive being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 23 February 2015.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

7 January 2016 (2460448)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY T S ref: BV21519062/1/MXM

In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: COMPONENTS AUTOMOTIVES 73 LIMITED

Company Number: 01144938

Interest: leasehold Title number: WM941758

Property: The Property situated at Units 4-6, Wulfrun Trading Estate, Stafford Road, Wolverhampton, WV10 6HG being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 21 December 2015.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

7 January 2016 (2460605)

T S Ref: BV21411733/2/ESM

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: KESTON PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 00971815

Previous Name of Company: Regalian Securities Limited

Property: Any property, rights and / or obligations vested in and / or held by the Company in a lease dated 15th June 1979 and made between Hundleton Homes Limited (1) Regalian Securities Limited (2) and Wan Abdul Rahman (3) in respect of the Property situated at Flat 2 Eamont Court, Eamont Street and Locker Room 2, London NW8 7DG, registered under Title Number NGL355821.

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 15 October 2015.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 3 November 2015 (2460389)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21518587/1/MXM

In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: SELLERS ENGINEERS LIMITED

Company Number: 05581766

Interest: leasehold Title number: WYK934701

Property: The Property situated at Land at Trident Business Park, Neptune Way, Leeds Road, Huddersfield being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 14 December 2015.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

7 January 2016 (2460392)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21518587/1/MXM

In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: SELLERS ENGINEERS LIMITED

Company Number: 05581766

Interest: leasehold Title number: WYK940136

Property: The Property situated at Land at Trident Business Park, Neptune Way, Leeds Road, Huddersfield being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 14 December 2015.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

7 January 2016 (2460395)